capital in the following manner and adopt the new set of Memorandum and Articles of 
Association as per the Companies Act 2013: 

“CLAUSE V RELATED 'TO AUTHORIZED SHARE CAPITAL: 
The authorized share capital of the Company is Rs. 3,45,00,06,000/- (Rupees Three 
Hundred and Forty-Five Crores Only). divided into 3,45,00,00,000 (Three Hundred and 
Forty-Five Crores) shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupee One) each, comprising of 90,00,00,000 (Ninety 
Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupee One) each; and 2, 55,00,00,000 (Two Hundred and 
Fifty-Five Crorgs) Preference Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupee One) each. The Preference Shares